

June 20, 2022

| BSE Limited | National Stock Exchange of India | Delhi Stock Exchange Limited |
|----------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, | Limited | DSE House, 3/1, Asaf Ali Road, |
| Dalal Street, | Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla | New Delhi – 110002 |
| Mumbai – 400001 | Complex, | |
| | Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051 | DSE – 00012 |
| BSE – 500495 | | |
| | NSE – ESCORTS | |
| | | |

Subject: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst/ Institutional Investor Meeting

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 30 (6) read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Regulations"), we wish to inform you that the Company will be doing Concall/One on One meeting with fund house/ investor as per details below:

| Date | Type of meeting | Meeting With |
|----------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------|
| 20 th June 2022 | Concall | CD EQUISEARCH PVT. LTD |
| 21 st June 2022 | One on One meeting at Faridabad | Morgan Stanley Research |
| 29 th June 2022 | Concall | FSSA Investment Managers |

*Subjected to change due to exigencies.

Further please note that Investor Earning Presentation has already been uploaded on our website @ <u>https://www.escortsgroup.com/investors/financials.html?view=list</u> pursuant to Regulation 46 of the Regulations.

The above is for your kind information and records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, For **Escorts Kubota Limited**

UBO CO

Satyendra Chauhan Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED

(Formerly Escorts Limited) Registered Office: 15/5, Mathura Road, Faridabad 121 003, India Tel.: +91-129-2250222 E-mail: escortsgroup@escorts.co.in Website: www.escortsgroup.com Corporate Identification Number L74899HR1944PLC039088 -